

MACT: 359/22
Sodan v. Fareen Khan

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar , Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mohd. Shoakat Hussain, proxy counsel for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for R-3/insurance company.

Reply filed on behalf of insurance company and it is stated that claim appears to be suspicious, as such they are contesting the same. Although, there is no statutory defence.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of R-1 & R-2. Same is taken on record. He seeks some time to file reply.

Put up for filing of reply and further appropriate orders on 06.01.2023.

Further, petitioner is directed to place on record DL of Kapil who was driving the victim's side vehicle.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
21.09.2022