

1 MACT 359/22 SODAN Vs. FAREEN KHAN

06.01.2023

Present: Proxy Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Kamaldeep, counsel for insurance company.

Main counsel for petitioner stated to be not available.  
Previous order dated 21.09.2022 not complied by petitioner. **As such, their right to interest on the award, if any stands closed from the last date of hearing till compliance of such order.**

Put up for **02.05.2023**.

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
06.01.2023 ®