

1 MACT 359/22 SODAN Vs. FAREEN KHAN
02.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for claimant with
claimant.
Sh. Kamal Deep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company/
R-3.

A list of documents along with DL and Aadhar Card
and RC of Kapil filed copy supplied.

It is further stated by Ld counsel for claimant that he
has received copy of Reply of R-3.

It is further stated by Ld counsel for insurance
company that they would be filing an amended / updated reply in
view of further development.

Put up for filing of reply by R-1 & 2 for which last
opportunity given and further appropriate order / proceedings on
15.09.2023.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
02.05.2023 ®