

23 MACT 359/22
SODAN Vs. FAREEN KHAN

13.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner
(appearing through VC).
Sh. Rohit, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Maroof Khan, ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

RE is yet to be concluded before Ld.LC.

Upon conclusion of RE, matter be fixed for final
arguments before this court on **28.01.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/13.09.2024(s)