

22 MACT 359/22
SODAN
28.01.2025

Vs.

FAREEN

KHAN

Both the Regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Sh. M.S. Hussain, Ld. counsel for R-1 & R-2.

Evidence has not yet been concluded.

Matter be put up for RE, if any,/final arguments on
15.07.2025.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/28.01.2025

At 11.41 AM

At this stage, Sh. Madan Lal, Ld. counsel for petitioner has
appeared. He has been apprised with the purpose and date already fixed.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/28.01.2025