

18 MACT 359/22
SODAN Vs. FAREEN KHAN

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. counsel for insurance company.
Sh. Rishabh and Sh. Shorab Khan, Ld. counsel for
R-1&R-2.

Respondents do not wish to lead any RE.

RE stands closed.

Ld. LC has filed the report of evidence recorded.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **17.10.2025**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi/15.07.2025