

One of the regular stenographers is on medical leave till 31.10.2025.

22 MACT 359/22
SODAN Vs. FAREEN KHAN

17.10.2025

Present: Sh. Madan Lal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
Ms. Inderjeet Kaur, Ld.LC (appearing through VC).
Sh. Sohrab Khan, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2.

Written arguments filed on behalf of petitioner.

Ld.LC submits that since one year her fees has not been paid by the ins.co. Ld.counsel for ins. co. submits that he had taken up the issue at the highest level in the company. In view of the submissions, ins.co. is directed to clear the payment of LC within 2 days along with cost of Rs.10,000/-.

Put up for final arguments on **14.01.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
PO-MACT-01 (South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/17.10.2025(s)