

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioners.
Sh. M. S. Hussain, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Rohit Prajapati, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is fixed for final arguments however it is seen that the documents including the medical bills of the deceased victim are completely illegible. Petitioner is directed to file original bills of treatment of the deceased on record and flag all the relevant documents he seeks to rely upon during his arguments.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **20.03.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/14.01.2026