

20.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Kamaldeep, Ld. Counsel for insurance company
(through VC).
Sh. Rohit Prajapati, Ld.proxy counsel for ins.co.
Sh. M S Hussain, Ld.counsel for R1 and R2.

Ld.counsel for petitioner has filed original medical bills running into 44 pages. Copy thereof has been supplied.

A summary of bills has also been filed along with calculation of the bill amount. Same has been supplied.

Matter be put up for final arguments on **22.07.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)
Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/20.03.2026